
≤102kg
(225lbs)

≤40kg
(88lbs)



WARNINGS:

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Read all warnings posted on the equipment. Follow all safety instructions in this manual.
2. Make sure that the equipment is properly assembled and all fasteners are tightened before use.
3. This equipment must be placed on a levelled and stable surface with hard flooring or on a low pile carpet. 
Do not place the equipment on loose rugs or uneven surfaces.
4. Inspect the equipment for worn or loose components prior to each use.
5. Tighten / replace any loose or worn components prior to using the equipment.
6. Always choose the workout which best fits your physical, strength and flexibility level. Know 
your limits and train within them. Always use common sense when exercising.
7. Do not wear loose or dangling clothing while using the equipment.
8. Never exercise in bare feet or socks; always wear correct footwear, such as running, walking, 
or cross-training shoes.
9. Be careful to maintain your balance while getting on this product, using this product and 
getting off this product; loss of balance may result in a fall and/ or serious bodily injury.
10. The equipment should be used by only one person at a time.
11. Maintenance: Replace the defective components immediately and / or discontinue the use 
of the equipment until it is repaired.
12. Make sure that adequate space is available for access to and passage around the equipment; 
keep at least a distance of 1 meter from any obstructive on object while using the machine.
13. If you feel faint or dizzy, discontinue use of this equipment immediately. Serious bodily injury 
can occur if this equipment is not assembled and used correctly. Serious bodily injury can also 
occur if all instructions are not followed.

1. Read and understand this entire Owners’ Manual completely before setting up or operating this 
stationary exercise bicycle. 
2. Do not let children operate this equipment or play with this equipment.
3. Set up and operate the stationary exercise bicycle only on solid leveled surface.
4. Take cautions in operating the stationary exercise bicycle to avoid possible injuries. Before 
getting on or getting off this equipment, make sure that the equipment is at complete stop.
5. The equipment is for non-commercial use only
6. (1) Spinning pedals can cause injury.
    (2) This exercise bicycle does not have a free wheel. Pedal spinning speed must be controlled 
    manually by feet.
7. The weight capacity of the seat is 225 lbs (102kg) – please refer to image illustration on cover 
page of this Owners’ Manual. Exceeding weight capacity will cause product damage and can 
cause injury to the user.
8. The weight capacity of the desktop is 88 lbs (40 kg) – please refer to image illustration on cover 
page of this Owners’ Manual. Exceeding weight capacity will cause product damage and can cause 
injury to the user.
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COVER CAP



1. Unpack the product from the shipping carton and remove the packing materials. Place it on 
the floor, and unfold the stabilizers to the maximum angle as shown in the figure.

2. The front/ rear wheels are optional to assemble which will help to move the equipment easily. 
Remove the foot pads (which are already attached to the underside of the main frame).
Attach the front wheels to the front stabilizers and tighten by using spanner.
Attach the rear wheels to the rear stabilizers and tighten by using spanner.
Stand the product upright on the floor to verify the stability. Adjust the wheels to better balance if 
it is not stable.



3. The pedal assembly instruction is same for both  of sides.

4. Turn the adjustment knob counter-clockwise to loosen. Pull the knob outward and pull up on 
the seat at the same time until the seat post is fully inserted. 
Release the knob and slowly pull up on the seat until it locks in place. Verify that the seat will 
not move up or down.
Tighten the knob by turning it clockwise until it is completely tightened.

NOTE: Do not completely remove the adjustment knob from the frame. To adjust the seat 
you will need to loosen the knob and then pull the knob outward.

① Pull out the pedal 
using the strap to the 
level position.

② Rotate the limiting square 
knob 90°to fix position.

③ Tighten the pedal bolt by 
using the supplied allen wrench.



5. To insert the table post, turn the adjustment knob counter-clockwise to loosen. Pull the knob 
outward and insert the post at the same time until the table post is fully inserted. Release the 
knob and slowly pull up on the post until it locks in place. Verify that the post will not move up 
or down. Tighten the knob by turning it clockwise until it is completely tightened.

6. Place the table onto the post and secure by using the flat washer and bolt. Hand tighten the bolt.

WITH TABLE OPTION

5. You can choose to remove the table for exercise, and use the cover cap to cover the hole.

WITHOUT TABLE OPTION



There are numbers on the resistance 
dial ranging from 1 to 8. Number 1 is 
the least amount of resistance offered 
and number 8 is the maximum amount 
offered. To increase the resistance, turn 
the dial clockwise. To decrease the 
resistance, turn the dial anticlockwise.

NOTE: The rear wheels are lockable. 
Do not use the equipment until the rear 
wheels are locked.
Press down the button on the rear wheels 
to lock.

RESISTANCE ADJUSTMENT

Function Description

LOCK THE WHEEL

Turn the seat adjustment knob 
counter-clockwise to loosen. Pull the 
knob outward and move the seat up 
and down at the same time. Once the 
required position is reached, release 
and tighten the knob. 

Turn the post adjustment knob 
counter-clockwise to loosen. Pull the 
knob outward and move the post up 
and down at the same time. Once the 
required position is reached, release 
and tighten the knob. 

SEAT ADJUSTMENT TABLE ADJUSTMENT



MONITOR DISPLAY

NOTE: The monitor will not function without a CR2032 battery installed. 

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

1. Take out the post and remove the knob from the main frame. Remove the five screws as 
shown in above figure to make the monitor apart from the frame by gently pulling the monitor 
out of the frame.
2. Turn over the monitor to expose the battery compartment. Take out the old battery and 
insert a new one.
3. Turn the monitor back over and gently slide the monitor back onto the frame. Ensure that 
the monitor is locked in place. Ensure the computer wires from the frame and monitor are 
connected. Tighten the five screws.

DISPLAY BUTTOM: To use simply start pedaling and the monitor will display your TIME/ 
SPEED/ DISTANCE/ CALORIES. 
TIME: This function displays the duration of your workout. 
SPEED: Displays your workout speed.
DISTANCE: Displays the distance you have traveled during your workout.
CALORIES: Displays the calories you have burned during your workout.



AVERTISSEMENTS:

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

1.  Veuillez lire les mises en garde affichées sur l’appareil et respecter les consignes de sécurité 
énumérées ciaprès.
2.  L’appareil devrait être monté correctement et toutes les fixations solidement attachées avant 
votre usage.
3.  L’appareil doit être posé sur une surface dure et régulière. S’il y a un tapis, il doit être à poil ras.
4.  Vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas de pièces endommagées ou dévissées avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
5.  Remplacez toute pièce endommagée ou vissez toute pièce dévissée avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
6.  Choisissez un régime d’entraînement qui correspond à vos capacités physiques. Usez de 
modération lorsque vous faites de l’exercice.
7.  Évitez les vêtements amples lorsque vous utilisez l’appareil.
8.  Assurez-vous de porter des chaussures appropriées lorsque vous utilisez l’appareil (espadrilles 
ou chaussures athlétiques).
9.  Soyez prudent lorsque lorsque vous vous assoyez sur l’appareil, lorsque vous débarquez, et lors 
de son utilisation afin de ne pas perdre l’équilibre, ce qui pourrait entraîner des blessures graves.
10.  L’appareil est conçu pour être utilisé par une personne à la fois.
11.  Entretien : Si l’appareil est endommagé, cessez immédiatement de l’utiliser tant qu’il n’est pas 
réparé.
12.  Assurez-vous de placer l’appareil à au moins 1 mètre des murs ou d’autres objets qui pourraient 
obstruer vos déplacements.
13.  Cessez immédiatement d’utiliser l’appareil en cas de douleur, de faiblesse ou de vertige. Vous 
pourriez vous blesser gravement si vous ne respectez pas toutes les instructions dans le présent 
manuel.

1. Lisez et comprenez entièrement ce manuel du propriétaire avant d’installer ou d’utiliser ce vélo 
d’apprentissage stationnaire.
2. Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser cet équipement ou jouer avec cet équipement.
3. Installez et utilisez le vélo d'exercice fixe uniquement sur une surface solide et nivelée.
4. Prenez des précautions lors de l'utilisation du vélo d'exercice fixe afin d'éviter tout risque de 
blessure. Avant de monter ou de descendre de cet équipement, assurez-vous qu'il est à l'arrêt 
complet.
5. L'équipement est à usage non commercial uniquement
6. (1) Les pédales qui tournent peuvent causer des blessures.
(2) Ce vélo d’exercice n’a pas de roue libre. La vitesse de rotation de la pédale doit être contrôlée 
manuellement par les pieds.
7. La capacité de charge du siège est de 102 kg (225 lb) - veuillez vous reporter à l’illustration en 
page de couverture de ce manuel du propriétaire. Le dépassement de la capacité de poids 
endommagera le produit et pourra causer des blessures à l'utilisateur.
8. La capacité de charge du bureau est de 40 kg (88 lb) - veuillez vous reporter à l’illustration de 
la page de couverture de ce manuel du propriétaire. Le dépassement de la capacité de poids 
endommagera le produit et pourra causer des blessures à l'utilisateur.
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Numéro de pièce PIÈCE 
PÉDALE
STABILISATEUR
BOULON DE PÉDALE 
CHÂSSIS
BOUTON DE RÉGLAGE
SIÈGE
ROULETTE AVANT (NON
VERROUILLABLE)
ROULETTE ARRIÈRE
(VERROUILLABLE)
CADRAN DE RÉGLAGE
CLÉ 
RONDELLE
BOULON DE PUPITRE
CLÉ HEXAGONALE
PUPITRE
POTEAU 
CAPUCHON 

QTÉ
x2
x4
x2
x1
x1
x1

x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2

x2

 
1
2
3
4
5
6

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

7

8

LISTE DES PIÈCES

Déballez la boîte dans une zone dégagée. Consultez la liste des pièces ci-après pour vérifier 
que toutes les pièces sont présentes et en bon état. Conservez l’emballage jusqu’à la fin de la 
période d’essai. Les outils nécessaires au montage sont inclus. S’il vous manque quelque chose, 
vérifiez l’emballage pour vous assurer que la pièce manquante n’était pas dissimulée.
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1. Déballez l’appareil de la boîte d’expédition et retirez les matériaux d’emballage. Placez-le sur 
le sol et dépliez les stabilisateurs à l’angle maximum tel qu’illustré.

2. Vous pouvez assembler les roulettes pour faciliter le déplacement de l’appareil.
Retirez les coussinets sous le châssis.
Installez les roulettes sous les stabilisateurs à l’aide de la clé.
Placez l’appareil verticalement sur le sol pour vérifier sa stabilité. Ajustez les roulettes pour qu’il 
soit stable.

DIRECTIVES DE MONTAGE
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3. Répétez ces directives pour monter la pédale de l’autre côté.

4.  Tournez le bouton de réglage sur le côté dans le sens antihoraire pour le desserrer. Tirez sur 
le bouton tout en soulevant le siège.
Relâchez le bouton lorsque le siège se verrouille en place. Assurez-vous que le siège est 
solidement en place.
Tournez le bouton de réglage dans le sens horaire pour le serrer.

REMARQUE : Le bouton doit rester attaché au châssis lorsque vous le tirez. Desserrez le 
bouton puis tirez-le pour ajuster l’élévation du siège.

① Tirez la languette sur 
les pédales pour qu’elles 
soient horizontales.

② Tournez la molette carrée de 
limitation de 90 ° dans le sens 
des aiguilles d'une montre pour 
fixer la position de la pédale.

③ Serrez le boulon de la pédale 
à l'aide de la clé Allen fournie.
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5. Tournez le bouton de réglage sur la barre transversale dans le sens antihoraire pour le desserrer.
Tirez sur le bouton tout en insérant le poteau du pupitre.
Relâchez le bouton lorsque le poteau se verrouille en place. Assurez-vous que le poteau est 
solidement en place.
Tournez le bouton de réglage dans le sens horaire pour le serrer.

6. Déposez le pupitre sur le poteau, puis insérez la rondelle et le boulon. Serrez le boulon
manuellement.

AVEC OPTION DE TABLE

5. Placez le capuchon sur le trou comme indiqué sur l'image ci-dessous.

SANS OPTION DE TABLE
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Il y a des chiffres sur le cadran de réglage 
allant de 1 à 8. « 1 » correspond à la 
résistance minimale et « 8 » à la 
résistance maximale.
Vous pouvez augmenter la résistance en 
tournant ce cadran dans le sens horaire.
Vous pouvez diminuer la résistance en 
tournant ce cadran dans le sens antihoraire.

REMARQUE : Les roulettes arrière sont 
verrouillables. N’utilisez pas l’appareil 
tant que ces roulettes ne sont pas 
verrouillées.
Appuyez sur le loquet pour verrouiller 
les roulettes.

AJUSTEMENT DE LA RÉSISTANCE

Description de la fonction

VERROUILLAGE DES ROULETTES

Tournez le bouton de réglage sur le côté 
dans le sens antihoraire pour le desserrer. 
Tirez sur le bouton tout en soulevant le 
siège on en appuyant sur celui-ci. 
Appuyez sur le bouton et serrez-le 
lorsque le siège est à la bonne position. 

Tournez le bouton de réglage sur la barre 
transversale dans le sens antihoraire pour 
le desserrer. Tirez sur le bouton tout en 
soulevant le poteau on en appuyant sur 
celui-ci. Appuyez sur le bouton et serrez-
le lorsque le pupitre est à la bonne position. 

RÉGLAGE DU SIÈGE RÉGLAGE DU PUPITRE
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PANNEAU D’AFFICHAGE

REMARQUE : Requiert une pile CR2032.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

1. Retirez le poteau du pupitre et le bouton de réglage sur la barre transversale. Dévissez les 5 
vis illustrées, puis démontez délicatement le panneau d’affichage de l’appareil.
2. Retournez le panneau pour exposer le compartiment de la pile. Retirez l’ancienne pile et 
insérez-en une nouvelle.
3. Retournez le moniteur et insérez-le dans l’appareil. Assurez-vous qu’il est solidement en place 
et que les câbles entre le panneau et le cadre sont branchés correctement. Serrez les 5 vis.

BOUTON DU PANNEAU :Les détails sur votre utilisation s’afficheront automatiquement lorsque 
commencerez à pédaler.
« TIME » (DURÉE) : Cette fonction affiche la durée de votre entraînement.
« SPEED » (VITESSE) : Cette fonction affiche votre vitesse.
DISTANCE : Cette fonction affiche l’équivalent de la distance parcourue.
CALORIES : Cette fonction affiche les calories dépensées durant votre entraînement. 
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AVERTISSEMENTS:

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

1. Lea todas las advertencias fijadas en el equipo. Siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad 
contenidas en este manual.
2. Asegúrese de que esté debidamente armado y que todos los sujetadores estén bien ajustados 
antes de usarlo.
3. Este equipo debe colocarse sobre piso duro nivelado y estable o sobre una alfombra de pelo 
corto.No coloque el equipo sobre tapetes sueltos o superficies desiguales.
4. Antes de cada uso, inspeccione el equipo para verificar que no haya componentes gastados o 
flojos.
5. Antes de usar el equipo, apriete / reemplace cualquier componente flojo o gastado.
6. Elija siempre la rutina de ejercicio que mejor se adapte a su nivel de aptitud física, fortaleza y
flexibilidad. Conozca sus límites y haga ejercicio sin sobrepasarlos. Cuando haga ejercicio, use 
siempre el sentido común.
7. No lleve puesta ropa holgada o colgante cuando use el equipo.
8. Nunca haga ejercicio descalzo o solo con calcetines, use siempre el calzado correcto, como
zapatos para correr, caminar o de entrenamiento combinado.
9. Tenga cuidado de mantener el equilibrio al subirse, usar y bajarse de este producto; la pérdida 
del equilibrio puede ocasionar una caída y/o lesiones corporales graves.
10. El equipo está destinado a uso en el hogar únicamente.
11. Mantenimiento: Reemplace de inmediato los componentes defectuosos y/o deje de usar el
equipo hasta que haya sido reparado.
12. Asegúrese de que haya espacio suficiente disponible para tener acceso al equipo y alrededor 
del mismo; mantenga al menos una distancia de 1 metro de cualquier objeto obstructivo mientras 
use la máquina
13. Si tiene sensación de desmayo o mareo, deje de usar el equipo inmediatamente. Si este 
equipo no se arma y usa correctamente, se pueden producir lesiones corporales graves. También 
se pueden producir lesiones corporales graves si no se siguen todas las instrucciones.

1. Lea y comprenda todo este Manual del propietario por completo antes de configurar u operar 
esta bicicleta estática estacionaria.
2. No permita que los niños operen este equipo o jueguen con este equipo.
3. Configure y opere la bicicleta estática estacionaria solo sobre una superficie sólida y nivelada.
4. Tome precauciones al operar la bicicleta estática estacionaria para evitar posibles lesiones. 
Antes de subir o bajar de este equipo, asegúrese de que esté completamente detenido.
5. El equipo es solo para uso no comercial.
6. (1) Los pedales giratorios pueden causar lesiones.
(2) Esta bicicleta de ejercicio no tiene rueda libre. La velocidad de giro del pedal debe controlarse 
manualmente con los pies.
7. La capacidad de peso del asiento es de 225 lb (102 kg). Consulte la ilustración de la imagen 
en la portada de este Manual del propietario. El exceso de capacidad de peso causará daños al 
producto y puede causar lesiones al usuario.
8. La capacidad de peso de la computadora de escritorio es de 88 lbs (40 kg). Consulte la 
ilustración de la imagen en la portada de este Manual del propietario. El exceso de capacidad de 
peso causará daños al producto y puede causar lesiones al usuario.
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Pieza No. PIEZAS PARA ARMAR 
 
PEDAL  
ESTABILIZADOR 
PERNO DEL PEDAL  
ARMAZÓN PRINCIPAL  
PERILLA  
ASIENTO  
RUEDA DELANTERA (NO
BLOQUEABLE)
RUEDA TRASERA (BLOQUEABLE)  
DIAL SELECTOR DE RESISTENCIA
Llave inglesa de parada  
ARANDELA PLANA 
PERNO DE LA MESA 
LLAVE ALLEN 
MESA 
POSTE 
TAPA DE LA CUBIERTA 

CANTIDA
D
2 PIEZAS
4 PIEZAS
2 PIEZAS
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA

2 PIEZAS
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA
1 PIEZA

 
1
2
3
4
5
6

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

7 2 PIEZAS

PIEZAS PARA ARMAR

Desempaque la caja en un área despejada. Revise la Lista de piezas para armar en esta página
para verificar y asegurarse de que se encuentren todas las piezas para armar y estén en buenas
condiciones. No deseche el material de empaque hasta que haya vencido el período de prueba.
Las herramientas necesarias para el armado han sido incluidas Si algo falta, por favor revise los
materiales de empaque para verificar que la pieza que hace falta no esté oculta en este material.
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1. Desempaque el producto de la caja de envío y quite los materiales de empaque. Colóquelo
sobre el piso y despliegue los estabilizadores hasta el máximo ángulo como se muestra en la
figura.

2. Es opcional armar las ruedas delanteras y traseras, las cuales ayudarán a mover el equipo con
más facilidad.
Quite los soportes (que ya están fijados en la parte de abajo de la armazón principal). Fije
las ruedas delanteras en los estabilizadores delanteros y apriete usando la llave inglesa de
parada.
Fije las ruedas traseras en los estabilizadores traseros y apriete con la llave inglesa de parada.
Coloque el producto de forma vertical sobre el suelo para verificar su estabilidad. Ajuste las 
ruedas para equilibrar mejor el producto, si no está estable.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ARMA DO
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3. La instrucción para armar el pedal es la misma para ambos lados.

4. Gire la perilla de ajuste en sentido antihorario para aflojar. Hale la perilla hacia afuera y tire del
asiento hacia arriba al mismo tiempo hasta que el poste del asiento se haya insertado
completamente.
Suelte la perilla y lentamente tire del asiento hacia arriba hasta que se fije en su lugar. Verifique que
el asiento no se mueva hacia arriba o hacia abajo.
Apriete la perilla haciéndola girar en sentido horario hasta que el asiento quede completamente
ajustado.

NOTA: No saque completamente la perilla de ajuste de la armazón. Para ajustar el asiento
deberá aflojar la perilla y después tirar de la perilla hacia afuera.

① Extienda el pedal sujetándolo 
por la lengüeta para ponerlo en 
posición horizontal.

② Gire la perilla cuadrada de 
limitación 90 ° hacia la derecha 
para fijar la posición del pedal.

③ Apriete el perno del pedal 
con la llave Allen suministrada.
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5. Para insertar el poste de la mesa, gire la perilla de ajuste en sentido antihorario para aflojar.
Tire de la perilla hacia afuera e inserte el poste al mismo tiempo hasta que el poste de la mesa esté
totalmente insertado.
Suelte la perilla y lentamente tire hacia arriba del poste hasta que se fije en su lugar. Verifique que el
poste no se mueva hacia arriba o hacia abajo.
Apriete la perilla haciéndola girar en sentido horario hasta que el asiento quede completamente
ajustado.

6. Coloque la mesa en el poste y fíjela usando la arandela plana y el perno. Apriete a mano el perno.

CON OPCION DE MESA

5. Coloque la tapa de la cubierta sobre el orificio como se indica en la imagen de abajo.

SIN OPCION DE MESA
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El dial selector de resistencia tiene 
números del 1 al 8. El número 1 es el 
menor nivel de resistencia ofrecido y el 
número 8 es el máximo nivel ofrecido.
Para aumentar la resistencia, gire el 
dial en sentido horario.
Para reducir la resistencia, gire el dial 
en sentido antihorario.

NOTA: Las ruedas traseras son 
bloqueables. No use el equipo hasta 
que las ruedas traseras estén 
bloqueadas.
Oprima el botón en las ruedas traseras 
para bloquear.

AJUSTE DE RESISTENCIA

Descripción de la función

BLOQUEE LA RUEDA

Gire la perilla de ajuste del asiento en 
sentido antihorario para aflojar el asiento. 
Tire de la perilla hacia afuera y mueva el 
asiento hacia arriba y hacia abajo al 
mismo tiempo. Cuando se alcance la 
posición requerida, suelte y apriete la 
perilla. 

Gire la perilla de ajuste del poste en sentido 
antihorario para aflojar la mesa. Tire de la 
perilla hacia afuera y mueva el poste hacia 
arriba y hacia abajo al mismo tiempo. 
Cuando se alcance la posición requerida, 
suelte y apriete la perilla.

AJUSTE DEL ASIENTO AJUSTE DE LA MESA
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PANTALLA DEL MONITOR

NOTA: El monitor no funcionará si no se instala una batería CR2032.

REEMPLAZO DE LA BATERÍA

1. Saque el poste y quite la perilla de la armazón principal. Saque los cinco tornillos como se
muestra en la figura de arriba para apartar el monitor de la armazón tirando con cuidado del 
monitor para sacarlo de la armazón.
2. Voltee el monitor para exponer el compartimiento de la batería. Saque la batería vieja e
inserte la nueva.
3. Voltee de nuevo el monitor y deslícelo con cuidado en la armazón. Asegúrese de que monitor
esté bien fijado en su lugar. Asegúrese de que estén conectados los alambres de la computadora 
de la armazón y el monitor. Apriete los cinco tornillos.

BOTÓN DE VISUALIZACIÓN: Para usarla,simplemente comience a pedalear y el monitor 
mostrará TIME (Tiempo)/ SPEED (Velocidad)/DISTANCE (Distancia)/ CALORIES (Calorías).
TIEMPO: Esta función muestra la duración de su rutina de ejercicio.
VELOCIDAD: Muestra la velocidad de su rutina de ejercicio.
DISTANCIA: Esta función muestra la distancia que usted ha recorrido durante su rutina de ejercicio.
CALORÍAS: Esta función muestra las calorías que ha quemado durante su rutina de ejercicio.
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